

<b>File reference</b>	W18FOI510
<b>Key words</b>	Emergency Admissions
<b>Date of release</b>	17/01/2019
<b>Attachments</b>	Yes

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Might the Trust, please provide the following (non patient-identifiable) data;

1. The predicted number of emergency admissions for every day for every year from 2011 to 2018 inclusive

The Trust uses a six-week rolling predicted number; this has been in place for 18 months. Prior to this, no formal predicting tool was in use. The information is only held in real time and we have provided you with a sample. It should be noted that whilst this model adjusts to reflect seasonal change, it is not influenced by events such as Christmas, Bonfire night, festivals etc.

**6 Week Rolling Average Admissions vs Discharges - As at:  
14/01/2019 11:49**

**The admission and discharge numbers below are based on  
Non Elective Admissions & Discharges, excluding Obstetrics,  
Paediatrics and Neonatology. Excludes Ambulatory Care Ward.**

**Non Elective Admissions:  
6 Week Rolling Average**

Care Group	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Medicine	83	73	79	79	86	74	72
Surgery	39	34	36	40	42	31	31
Other	1	2	2	1	2	1	2
<b>Total</b>	<b>123</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>105</b>

**2. The actual number of emergency admissions for every day for every year from 2011 to 2018 inclusive**

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

Due to technical constraints, the Trust is unable to upload the attachment relating to this request. To obtain these please email [plh-tr.FOI-requests@nhs.net](mailto:plh-tr.FOI-requests@nhs.net), quoting the file reference.

**Attachments included:** No